
 

Cricket Association for the Blind in India

INDUSIND BANK NAGESH TROPHY MENS NATIONAL T20

CRICKET TOURNAMENT FOR THE BLIND 2024-25 (League

Matches)

11/13/24, 11:16 AM 1 of 3

Match Details

Match CAB Railways vs CAB Jharkhand

Ground A.K. Ganguly SERSA Stadium,

Kharagpur (West Bengal)

Date 2024-11-10, 04:21 AM UTC

Match Result

Toss CAB Jharkhand opt to field

Total CAB Railways 37/10 (12.3 Ov)

CAB Jharkhand 38/2 (4.1 Ov)

Result CAB Jharkhand won by 8 wickets

Best Performances - Batsmen

Players Name R B 4s 6s SR
Rohit Kumar 22 14 2 0 157.14

Akshay Verma B2 11 25 0 0 44.00

Laxman Kumar 6 6 0 0 100.00

Best Performances - Bowlers

Players Name O M R W Eco
Vicky Kumar B2 4.0 1 11 3 2.75

Rohit Oraon 4.0 0 10 1 2.50

B1 Rahul Minz 0.3 0 2 1 4.00

Match Officials

No Name Role Signature

1 Pramod Narayan Dash Umpire

2 Syed Riajat Ali Umpire

3 Pawan Samanth Scorer

4 Mahender Yadav Scorer

5 RAJIV BANSAL Referee

6 Akshay Verma B2 (CAB Railways) Captain

7 B1 Golu Kumar (CAB Jharkhand) Captain



 

Cricket Association for the Blind in India

INDUSIND BANK NAGESH TROPHY MENS NATIONAL T20

CRICKET TOURNAMENT FOR THE BLIND 2024-25 (League

Matches)

11/13/24, 11:16 AM 2 of 3

CAB Railways 37/10 (12.3 Ov) (1st Innings) Akshay Verma B2 (CAB Railways)

No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 Akshay Verma B2 (c) (RHB) run out Rohit Kumar / † Chandan Mahto B3 11 25 33 0 0 44.00

2 Devendra Sadhu (wk) (RHB) run out Sanjeev Kerketta / Rohit Oraon 1 1 4 0 0 100.00

3 B1 Umer Sidiq (RHB) b Vicky Kumar B2 0 4 3 0 0 0.00

4 Anil Shyanti B2 (LHB) run out Nishit Bara 0 2 2 0 0 0.00

5 Mebin Anto (RHB) run out Nishit Bara / † Chandan Mahto B3 5 6 7 0 0 83.33

6 B1 Gyana Ranjan Dalai (RHB) b Rohit Oraon 2 8 9 0 0 25.00

7 Vipul Baraiya (RHB) b Vicky Kumar B2 0 1 5 0 0 0.00

8 B1 Vipul Jethva (RHB) c Rohit Oraon b B1 Rahul Minz 0 20 24 0 0 0.00

9 Prakash Itape (RHB) b Vicky Kumar B2 0 3 1 0 0 0.00

10 Laxman Kumar (RHB) not out 6 6 20 0 0 100.00

11 B2 Sourav Thakur (RHB) run out † Chandan Mahto B3 / Sanjeev Kerketta 0 1 2 0 0 0.00

Extras: (wd 9, b 1, nb 2) 12

Total: Overs 12.3, Wickets 10 37 (CRR: 2.96)

To Bat:

Fall of Wickets
3-1 (Devendra Sadhu, 0.4 ov), 4-2 (B1 Umer Sidiq, 1.4 ov), 4-3 (Anil Shyanti B2, 2.2 ov), 17-4 (Mebin Anto, 4.4 ov), 22-5 (B1 Gyana Ranjan Dalai, 7 ov), 25-6 (Akshay
Verma B2, 7.3 ov), 25-7 (Vipul Baraiya, 8.1 ov), 25-8 (Prakash Itape, 8.4 ov), 37-9 (B1 Vipul Jethva, 12.2 ov), 37-10 (B2 Sourav Thakur, 12.3 ov)

No Bowler O M R W 0s 4s 6s WD NB Eco
1 Rohit Oraon 4 0 10 1 17 0 0 2 0 2.50

2 Vicky Kumar B2 4 1 11 3 16 0 0 1 0 2.75

3 Nishit Bara 2 0 5 0 11 0 0 2 2 2.50

4 Sanjeev Kerketta 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 3.00

5 B1 Golu Kumar (c) 1 0 5 0 5 0 0 3 0 5.00

6 B1 Rahul Minz 0.3 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 4.00



 

Cricket Association for the Blind in India

INDUSIND BANK NAGESH TROPHY MENS NATIONAL T20

CRICKET TOURNAMENT FOR THE BLIND 2024-25 (League

Matches)

11/13/24, 11:16 AM 3 of 3

CAB Jharkhand 38/2 (4.1 Ov) (1st Innings) B1 Golu Kumar (CAB Jharkhand)

No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 Rohit Kumar (RHB) b Akshay Verma B2 22 14 12 2 0 157.14

2 Vicky Kumar B2 (RHB) not out 6 8 19 0 0 75.00

3 Babulal Sardar (LHB) b Mebin Anto 0 1 1 0 0 0.00

4 PRASHANTA RAJWAR (RHB) not out 3 4 3 0 0 75.00

Extras: (nb 2, b 2, wd 3) 7

Total: Overs 4.1, Wickets 2 38 (CRR: 9.12)

To Bat: Sanjeev Kerketta , B1 Golu Kumar (c) , B1 Rahul Minz , Rohit Oraon , Ravindra B2 , Nishit Bara , Chandan Mahto B3
(wk)

Fall of Wickets
31-1 (Rohit Kumar, 3 ov), 32-2 (Babulal Sardar, 3.3 ov)

No Bowler O M R W 0s 4s 6s WD NB Eco
1 Akshay Verma B2 (c) 2.1 0 18 1 3 1 0 0 0 8.31

2 Mebin Anto 2 0 18 1 4 1 0 3 2 9.00


